TREND: How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a lot,
some, only a little, or none at all?

OnlyA None

A lot Some Little AtAll DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 49 29 15 7 1
Oct 24, 2019 51 27 14 7 -
Oct 14, 2019 54 25 11 9 - High A lot
Oct 08, 2019 53 24 15 8 -
Sep 25, 2019 48 25 17 8 1
Aug 28, 2019 47 30 16 6 1
Jul 29, 2019 48 28 15 9 1
Jun 11, 2019 42 30 18 10 - Low A lot
May 21, 2019 44 30 17 8 -
Apr 30, 2019 49 28 13 8 1
TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic Leaner) If the Democratic primary for president were being

held today, and the candidates were: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Kamala Harris, Elizabeth
Warren, Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard, John Delaney, Pete
Buttigieg, Andrew Yang, Marianne Williamson, Michael Bennet, Steve Bullock, Joe Sestak, Tom
Steyer, Deval Patrick, and Michael Bloomberg, for whom would you vote? (Trend information is
available upon request back through Mar 2019)

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANE RS . i ittt ittt et e et eeenneeeneeeeeeeeneeeenenn
Nov 26 Oct 24 Oct 14 Oct 08 Sep 25 Aug 28 Aug 06 Jul 29 Jul 02

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Biden 24 21 27 26 25 32 32 34 22
Sanders 13 15 11 16 16 15 14 11 13
Harris 3 5 4 3 3 7 7 12 20
Warren 14 28 30 29 27 19 21 15 14
Booker 2 1 2 2 - 1 2 1 3
Klobuchar 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
Castro 2 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1
Gabbard 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1
Delaney - - - - - - - - -
Buttigieg 16 10 8 4 7 5 5 6 4
Yang 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 1
Williamson - - - - - 1 1 -
Bennet 2 - 1 1 1 1 - -
Bullock - - - - 1 - - -
Sestak - - - - - - - - -
Steyer - 1 2 - - - - - na
Patrick - na na na na na na na na
Bloomberg 3 na na na na na na na na
de Blasio na na na na na 1 - - -
Gillibrand na na na na na - - - -
Gravel na na na na na na - - -
Hickenlooper na na na na na na - - -
Inslee na na na na na na - - -
Messam na - - - - - - - -
Moulton na na na na na na

O'Rourke na 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
Ryan na - - 1 - - - - -
Swalwell na na na na na na na na -
SMONE ELSE - 1 - 1 1 - -

WLDN'T VOTE 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
DK/NA 11 9 8 8 13 9 10 12 12



TREND: (If candidate chosen) Is your mind made up, or do you think you might change your
mind before the primary?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
CANDIDATE CHOSEN.....
MadeUp Change DK/NA

Nov 26, 2019 33 64 3
Sep 25, 2019 34 63 3
TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Regardless of how you intend to vote in the

Democratic primary for president, which candidate do you think would be the best leader?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . . ittt ittt ettt eeeeennn
Nov 26 Oct 24 Oct 14 Aug 06 Jul 29 Jul 02 Apr 30
2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Biden 26 28 32 33 36 26 44
Sanders 12 13 9 13 12 15 11
Harris 4 4 4 7 9 16 6
Warren 19 24 28 22 17 15 11
Booker 1 1 1 2 1 3 2
Klobuchar 3 3 2 1 1 1 1
Castro - - 1 1 - 1 1
Gabbard - - 1 - 1 -
Delaney - - - - - -
Buttigieg 12 8 7 5 5 4 7
Yang 2 1 1 1 1 - -
Williamson - - - 1 - -
Bennet - - - - - - na
Bullock - - - - - - na
Sestak - - - - - - na
Steyer - - 1 - - na na
Patrick - na na na na na na
Bloomberg 3 na na na na na na
de Blasio na na na - - - na
Gillibrand na na na - - - 1
Gravel na na na - - - na
Hickenlooper na na na - - - -
Inslee na na na - - - -
Messam na - - - - - -
Moulton na na na - - - -
O'Rourke na 1 1 1 1 1 3
Ryan na - - - - - -
Swalwell na na na na na - -
SMONE ELSE 1 1 1 - - -

DK/NA 15 13 11 12 15 15 12



TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Regardless of how you intend to vote in the
Democratic primary for president, which candidate do you think has the best policy ideas?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . &t v ittt ittt eeeeneeennenn
Nov 26 Oct 24 Oct 14 Aug 06 Jul 29 Jul 02 Apr 30
2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Biden 15 15 16 17 21 11 23
Sanders 15 20 12 16 16 18 16
Harris 2 4 1 5 S 8 7
Warren 23 30 40 32 26 31 19
Booker - 1 1 1 1 2 1
Klobuchar 4 3 2 1 1 1 1
Castro 1 - - - 1 1 -
Gabbard - - - 1 1 1 -
Delaney - - - - - - -
Buttigieg 14 9 6 5 5 3 9
Yang 2 2 1 2 1
Williamson - 1 - -
Bennet 1 - - - - - na
Bullock - - - - - - na
Sestak - - - - - - na
Steyer 1 - 1 - - na na
Patrick - na na na na na na
Bloomberg - na na na na na na
de Blasio na na na - - - na
Gillibrand na na na - - - 1
Gravel na na na - - - na
Hickenlooper na na na - - - -
Inslee na na na 1 - - 1
Messam na - - - - - -
Moulton na na na - - - -
O'Rourke na 1 2 1 1 - 2
Ryan na - - - - - -
Swalwell na na na na na - -
SMONE ELSE 1 1

DK/NA 19 13 16 17 20 22 19



TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Regardless of how you intend to vote in the
Democratic primary for president, which candidate do you think has the best chance of
winning against Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . & ittt ittt e ettt eeeeennan
Nov 26 Oct 24 Oct 14 Aug 06 Jul 29 Jul 02 Apr 30
2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Biden 46 42 48 49 51 42 56
Sanders 10 14 7 12 10 13 12
Harris 1 3 1 6 8 14 2
Warren 10 20 21 9 8 9 3
Booker - 1 1 1 1 1 3
Klobuchar 1 1 - - - - -
Castro - - - - - -
Gabbard 1 - - - - 1 -
Delaney - - - 1 -
Buttigieg 6 2 2 1 1 1 4
Yang 1 - - 1 - - -
Williamson - - - - - - -
Bennet 1 - - - - - na
Bullock - - - - - - na
Sestak - - - - - - na
Steyer - 1 1 - - na na
Patrick - na na na na na na
Bloomberg 3 na na na na na na
de Blasio na na na - - - na
Gillibrand na na na - - - 1
Gravel na na na - - - na
Hickenlooper na na na - - - -
Inslee na na na - - - -
Messam na - - - - - -
Moulton na na na - - - -
O'Rourke na - 1 2 - - 3
Ryan na - - 1 - - -
Swalwell na na na na na - -
SMONE ELSE - 1 - 1 - - 1

DK/NA 20 15 16 17 20 17 15



TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Regardless of how you intend to vote in the
Democratic primary for president, which candidate do you think cares the most about
people like you?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
Nov 26 Oct 24
2019 2019

Biden 19 14
Sanders 24 28
Harris 2 5
Warren 18 24
Booker 2 1
Klobuchar 5 3
Castro 2 1
Gabbard - -
Delaney - -
Buttigieg 8 7
Yang 2 1
Williamson - -
Bennet 1

Bullock - -
Sestak - -
Steyer 1

Patrick - na
Bloomberg 1 na
Messam na -
O'Rourke na 1
Ryan na -
SMONE ELSE 1 -
DK/NA 15 12
TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Regardless of how you intend to vote in the

Democratic primary for president, which candidate do you think is the most honest?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
Nov 26 Oct 24
2019 2019

Biden 15 15
Sanders 25 28
Harris 2 2
Warren 14 15
Booker 2 2
Klobuchar 2 4
Castro 1 1
Gabbard - 1
Delaney - -
Buttigieg 13 11
Yang 3 2
Williamson - -
Bennet 1 -
Bullock - -
Sestak - -
Steyer - 1
Patrick - na
Bloomberg - na
Messam na

O'Rourke na 2
Ryan na -
SMONE ELSE 1 -

DK/NA 20 17



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 40 54 6
Oct 23, 2019 38 58 5
Oct 14, 2019 41 54 5
Oct 08, 2019 40 54 6
Sep 30, 2019 41 53 6
Sep 25, 2019 40 55 5
Aug 28, 2019 38 56 6
Jul 29, 2019 40 54 6
Jun 11, 2019 42 53 5
May 21, 2019 38 57 5
May 02, 2019 41 55 5
Mar 26, 2019 39 55 5
Mar 05, 2019 38 55 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 41 55 3
Dec 19, 2018 39 52 8
Nov 20, 2018 41 54 6
Oct 02, 2018 41 53 6
Sep 10, 2018 38 54 8
Aug 14, 2018 41 54 5
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 40 55 4
Jun 20, 2018 43 52 6 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 51 8
Apr 25, 2018 39 54 7
Apr 10, 2018 41 52 7
Mar 21, 2018 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6
Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5
Feb 07, 2018 40 55 5
Jan 25, 2018 36 58 6
Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5
Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5
Dec 12, 2017 37 57 7
Dec 05, 2017 35 58 7
Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7
Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Nov 26, 2019 32 7 4 50 6
Oct 23, 2019 28 9 4 53 5
Oct 14, 2019 31 10 5 48 5
Oct 08, 2019 29 11 6 47 7
Sep 30, 2019 35 6 4 48 7 High App Strngly
Sep 25, 2019 29 11 7 48 5
Aug 28, 2019 27 11 5 50 6
Jul 29, 2019 28 12 7 47 7
Jun 11, 2019 29 13 7 46 5
May 21, 2019 28 10 8 48 5
May 02, 2019 30 10 8 46 6
Mar 26, 2019 28 11 8 47 6
Mar 05, 2019 28 9 9 46 8
Jan 29, 2019 29 9 6 50 5
Jan 15, 2019 33 8 5 50 4
Dec 19, 2018 31 8 7 46 8
Nov 20, 2018 31 9 6 47 7
Oct 02, 2018 31 10 6 46 7
Sep 10, 2018 27 10 6 48 9
Aug 14, 2018 30 10 6 48 6
Jul 24, 2018 28 10 7 51 5
Jul 03, 2018 30 10 8 47 5
Jun 20, 2018 32 10 5 47 6
Jun 06, 2018 29 11 8 44 9
Apr 25, 2018 31 8 6 47 8
Apr 10, 2018 30 10 10 42 7
Mar 21, 2018 30 9 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2018 28 10 7 48 7
Feb 21, 2018 26 10 6 52 6
Feb 07, 2018 30 10 8 47 5
Jan 25, 2018 28 8 6 52 7
Jan 17, 2018 29 9 7 49 [
Jan 10, 2018 26 9 6 53 6
Dec 19, 2017 25 11 6 52 6
Dec 12, 2017 26 10 7 49 8
Dec 05, 2017 25 10 6 52 7
Nov 21, 2017 24 13 7 48 7
Nov 14, 2017 26 9 7 51 7
Oct 11, 2017 27 11 6 50 6
Sep 27, 2017 26 10 8 49 7
Aug 23, 2017 27 8 4 54 7
Aug 17, 2017 26 12 5 52 5
Aug 02, 2017 23 10 6 55 6 Low App Strngly
Jun 29, 2017 28 12 6 48 5
Jun 07, 2017 25 9 6 51 9
May 24, 2017 28 9 7 49 8
May 10, 2017 25 10 8 51 7
Apr 19, 2017 28 11 6 50 5
Apr 04, 2017 25 9 7 49 9
Mar 22, 2017 26 10 6 50 8
Mar 07, 2017 31 10 6 45 8
Feb 22, 2017 29 9 6 49 8
Feb 07, 2017 33 9 6 45 8
Jan 26, 2017 29 6 4 40 20



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 32 60 8
Oct 14, 2019 28 64 8
Sep 30, 2019 33 61 6
Jun 12, 2019 27 66 7
Mar 05, 2019 27 66 8
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 **
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7ok
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 6l 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11 High App
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12 ~*
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 * Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 6l 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 04 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11

Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 36 57 8
Oct 14, 2019 35 58 8
Sep 30, 2019 32 62 6
Jun 12, 2019 34 59 7
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o*
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11
Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App

TREND: Do you think that President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or
don't you think so?

Yes/
Impeach No DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 45 48 6
Oct 23, 2019 48 46 6 High Yes
Oct 14, 2019 46 48 7
Oct 08, 2019 45 49 6
Sep 30, 2019 47 47 [
Sep 25, 2019 37 57 6 Low Yes

TREND: Do you think that removing the current health care system and replacing it with a
single payer system, in which the federal government would expand Medicare to cover the
medical expenses of every American citizen, is a good idea or a bad idea?

Good Bad DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 36 52 13
Mar 26, 2019 43 45 12
Sep 28, 2017 46 41 13

Aug 03, 2017 51 38 11



TREND: Do you think that keeping the current health care system but allowing all adults
the option of buying into Medicare is a good idea or a bad idea?

Good Bad DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 58 27 16
Mar 26, 2019 51 30 19

TREND: As you may know, the House of Representatives has begun a formal impeachment
inquiry to determine whether or not to bring impeachment charges against President Trump.
Do you approve or disapprove of this impeachment inquiry?

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 54 42 3
Oct 23, 2019 55 43 3
Oct 14, 2019 51 45 4
Oct 08, 2019 53 43 4
Sep 30, 2019 52 45 3

TREND: How much attention have you been paying to news about impeachment: a lot, some,
only a little, or none at all?

OnlyA None

A lot Some Little AtAll DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 59 27 10 4 -
Oct 08, 2019 61 25 10 3 1

TREND: In his dealings with Ukraine, do you think that President Trump was pursuing the
national interest or his own personal interest?

Nat Pers
intrst intrst DK/NA

Nov 26, 2019 36 54 9
Oct 23, 2019 33 59 9
TREND: Do you think that the impeachment inquiry is a legitimate investigation, or a

political witch hunt?

Legit- Witch

mate Hunt DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 50 43 7
Oct 14, 2019 51 43 [
Oct 08, 2019 51 43 6

TREND: Do you think asking a foreign leader to investigate a political rival is or is not
a good enough reason to impeach a president and remove them from office?

Yes/

Enough No DK/NA
Nov 26, 2019 48 42 11
Oct 14, 2019 44 47 8

Oct 08, 2019 48 42 10



